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HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 4

42ND LEGISLATURE  - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - SECOND SESSION ,

1996

INTRODUCED BY

DELORES C. WRIGHT

A JOINT MEMORIAL

REQUESTING THE LEGISLATIVE EDUCATION STUDY COMMITTEE TO ANALYZE

THE INFRASTRUCTURE NEEDS OF THE STATE'S PUBLIC SCHOOLS AND

RECOMMEND IMPROVEMENTS TO THE LEGISLATURE IN ALLOCATING

RESOURCES TO MEET THOSE NEEDS.

WHEREAS, public schools submitted requests to the public

school capital outlay council for more than one hundred twenty-

seven million dollars ($127,000,000) worth of capital

improvements in fiscal year 1995; and

WHEREAS, the public school capital outlay council was able

to fund only a fraction of those requests; and

WHEREAS, some of the critical needs of our public schools

are illustrated by the school that is sinking in Pecos, a

collapsed roof on a school in Hatch and the use of rejected army
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barracks for school classrooms in Gadsden;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE

STATE OF NEW MEXICO that the legislative education study

committee analyze the infrastructure needs of New Mexico's

public schools, review alternative funding methods to meet those

needs and recommend to the legislature by January 1, 1997

improvements to the state's procedures for supporting school

infrastructure needs and allocating the state's resources

equitably statewide; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that copies of this memorial be

transmitted to the legislative education study committee.
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

January 25, l996

Mr. Speaker:

Your RULES AND ORDER OF BUSINESS COMMITTEE, to

whom has been referred

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 4

has had it under consideration and finds same to be

GERMANE in accordance with constitutional provisions.

Respectfully submitted,

                                  

Barbara A. Perea Casey,

Chairperson
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 9  For 1  Against

Yes: 9

No: Nicely

Excused: Luna, Pederson, Rodella, R. G. Sanchez, J. G. Taylor

Absent: None

HJ004RC1
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 5, 1996

Mr. Speaker:

Your EDUCATION COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 4

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Samuel F. Vigil, Chairman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                      

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 7  For 0  Against

Yes: 7

Excused: Charley, McSherry, Nicely, Trujillo

Absent: Weeks

HJ004EC1
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     FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
     SECOND SESSION, 1996

February 13, 1996

Mr. President:

Your RULES COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     HOUSE JOINT MEMORIAL 4

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Gloria Howes, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)



Un
de

rs
co

re
d 

ma
te

ri
al

 =
 n

ew
[b
ra

ck
et

ed
 m

at
er

ia
l]
 =

 d
el

et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-SECOND LEGISLATURE
SECOND SESSION, 1996

HJ004EC1 Page 8

.109111.1
- 8 -

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

No: 0

Excused: EJennings, Donisthorpe

Absent: 0

HJ004RU1
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